
M

Northern States Power Company 

2807 W. Highway 75 
Monticello, MN 55362 
Telephone (612) 295-1317 p

January 3, 2000 
Technical Specificatior 

6.7.A.7 

U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attn: Document Control Desk 
Washington, DC 20555 

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT 
Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22 

Submittal of the Core Operating Limits Report for Cycle 19, Revision 3 

The Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant Core Operating Limits Report (COLR) for 
Cycle 19 has been updated to Revision 3. The RBM operability limit, the flow 
dependant CPR limit (Figure 5), and the scram time dependant OLCPR table (Tables 3 

& 4) have been revised due to a change in the way reactor steam dome pressure is 
modeled during certain non-limiting transients that are analyzed as part of the safety 
evaluation for a given cycle.  

Please contact Marcus H. Voth at (612) 271-5116 if you have any questions related to 
this submittal.  

Byron D. Day 
Plant Manager 
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant 

c: Regional Administrator-Ill, NRC 
NRR Project Mgr., NRC 
NRC Resident Inspector 
State of Minnesota Attn: Steve Minn 
J Silberg 

Enclosure: Core Operating Limits Report for Cycle 19 (Revision 3) 

01/03/00 J:\LICENSE\Tech Specs\C.O.L.R\COLR_C19.R3.doc 

j~9L 5W9c-cý Q



MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT

Core Operating Limit Report 

Record of Revision

Approval 
Date 

09/28/89 

05/23/91 

03/25/93 

05/17/94 

06/27/94 

09/22/94 

05/14/96 

05/18/96 

07/12/96 

11/12/96 

04/13/98 

09/08/98 

09/21/98 

01/03/00

Remarks 

Core Operating Limit Report distributed 
with Technical Specification Revision 120

01/03/00 JALICENSETech Specs\C.O.L.R\C.O.L.R. Record of Revision.doc

Cycle
Revision 
Number

014 

15 

16 

16 

16 

17 

18 

18 

18 

18 

19 

19 

19 

19


