

2807 W. Highway 75 Monticello, MN 55362 Telephone (612) 295-1317



January 3, 2000

Technical Specification 6.7.A.7

U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

> MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22

Submittal of the Core Operating Limits Report for Cycle 19, Revision 3

The Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant Core Operating Limits Report (COLR) for Cycle 19 has been updated to Revision 3. The RBM operability limit, the flow dependant CPR limit (Figure 5), and the scram time dependant OLCPR table (Tables 3 & 4) have been revised due to a change in the way reactor steam dome pressure is modeled during certain non-limiting transients that are analyzed as part of the safety evaluation for a given cycle.

Please contact Marcus H. Voth at (612) 271-5116 if you have any questions related to this submittal.

Byron D. Day Plant Manager

Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant

c: Regional Administrator-III, NRC

NRR Project Mgr., NRC

NRC Resident Inspector

State of Minnesota Attn: Steve Minn

J Silberg

Enclosure: Core Operating Limits Report for Cycle 19 (Revision 3)

A001

01/03/00 J:\LiCENSE\Tech Specs\C.O.L.R\COLR_C19.R3.doc

RDIL APOCK 05000863

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT

Core Operating Limit Report

Record of Revision

Cycle	Revision Number	Approval <u>Date</u>	Remarks
14	0	09/28/89	Core Operating Limit Report distributed with Technical Specification Revision 120
15	0	05/23/91	
16	0	03/25/93	
16	1	05/17/94	
16	2	06/27/94	
17	0	09/22/94	
18	0	05/14/96	
18	1	05/18/96	
18	2	07/12/96	,
18	3	11/12/96	
19	0	04/13/98	
19	1	09/08/98	
19	2	09/21/98	
19	3	01/03/00	